Universal Reference
Number Location Type of Development Status Approval Date
2021-02001-PB00584 Lot 1 Green Valley, Mavis Bank P.O Single Family Refused Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2022-02001-PB00658 Lor 488 Barbican Heights Multi-Family Refused Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00029 21 Latore Avenue, Kingston 13 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2022-02001-PB00509 2B Belmont Road, Belmont Heights Infrastructure Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00093
Unused Part of the Road Reservation Along
Montrose Road Intersection Bill Board Refused Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-PB00381 49 1/2 South Camp Road, Kingston Bill Board Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-BA00229 Part of Essex Hall, St Andrew Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-PB00483 189 Elleston Flat, 6 Lindo Avenue, Kingston 7 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00050 11 Potosi Avenue, Kingston 20 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00162 Lot 80 Windward Court, Windward Road, Kingston 2 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00146 30 Vermont Avenue, Kingston 19 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00010
8Q Rhoden Crescent, Cockburn Gardens, Kingston
11 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00052 Hermitage Dam, St Andrew Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2023-02001-PB00322 23 Ardenne Road, Kingston 10 Commercial Development Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00051 Lot 5 Haining Mews, 22 Haining Crescent, Kingston 5 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00063 33 Stony Hill Heights, St Andrew Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-BA00253 3A Wild Street, Kingston 4 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-PB00385 122 Constant Spring Road, St Andrew Commercial Development Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00168 53 Mars Drive, Harbour View, Kingston  Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00179 6 Mayfield Close, Patrick City, Kingston 20 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00064 32 North Avenue, Kingston 16 Infrastructure Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00056
1 Colonel Harris Pathway, Nannyville Gardens,
Kingston 3 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00065 23-25 Carlisle Avenue, Kingston 7 Infrastructure Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00043 7-9 Carlisle Avenue, Kingston 19 Infrastructure Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00066 31-35 Carlisle Avenue, Kingston 8 Infrastructure Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00042 12-14 Kensington Crescent, Kingston Infrastructure Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00136 30 Lady Hamilton Drive Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-BA00022 8 Olive Path, Glendale Kingston 20 As-Built Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-SA00026
LOTS 391 & 392 HOPE ESTATE NOW CALLED ROCK
GARDENS ESTATE – ST. ANDREW  Subdivision Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-SA00033
LOT 297 PART OF BARBICAN HEIGHTS, 18
MILLBOROUGH AVENUE – ST. ANDREW  Subdivision Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2024-02001-SA00031 Part of Good Hope - St. Andrew  Subdivision Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-SA00002 PART OF PETER’S ROCK - ST. ANDREW  Subdivision Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-SA00039
Part of Bonner Pen now known as 17 Mona Road - St.
Andrew  Subdivision Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-SA0009 Lot 1, Part of Coopers Hill - St. Andrew  Subdivision Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-SA00035
Part Of Sharrow, Constant Spring Estate Now Known
As 4 Meadow Drive - St. Andrew Subdivision Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00171 27 Seymour Avenue, Kingston 6 Single Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-PB00360 45 Stillwell Road, St Andrew Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00116 18 Dewsbury Avenue, Kingston 6 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2023-02001PB00311 2 Meadow Drive, Kingston 8 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00139 21 Wellington Drive, Kingston 6 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2025-02001-PB00363 8 Manning Hill Avenue, St Andrew Commercial Development Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2026-02001-PB00124 28 Vermont Avenue, Kingston 19 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
Universal
Reference
Number Location Type of Development Status Approval Date
2025-02001-PB00465 33 University Crescent, Kingston 6 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00160 Asquith Drive, 147 Bella Vista Red Hills P.O Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00112 47B South Camp Road, Kingston 4 Commercial  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00059 5 Sherlock Crescent, Duhaney Park, Kingston 20 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00135 Sans Souci Lawrence Tavern, St Andrew Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00031 73-75 Half Way Tree Road, Kingston Infrastructure Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00303 18 Charlemont Drive, Kingston 10 As-Built- Single Family Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00058 Lot 8 Industry Grove, St Andrew Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00277 23 Hamilton Drive, Kingston 10 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00064 Lot 6, Part of Kirkland Heights, St Andrew Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00053 Lot 234 Delacree Pen, St Andrew Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00269 Half Way Tree Road and Oxford Road Bill-Board Refused Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00060 5 Brazilletta Close, Long Mountain, Kingston 6 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00039 Lot 337 Capricorn Terrace, Kingston 8 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00070 12 Grosvenor Heights, Kingston 8 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00071 11A Upper Rock Way, Swaine Spring, St Andrew Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00069 2 Olivier Road, Kingston 8 Institutional Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00073 Lot 29A Bellvue, Kingston 8 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2022-02001-PA0009 44 Lady Musgrave Road, Kingston 6 Change of Use (Commercial) Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00238 Part of Golden Spring Called Guava Gap, St Andrew Institutional Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2024-02001-PA0006 1A West Kings House Road, Kingston  Change of Use (Commercial) Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00052
25 Righton Crescent, Washington Garden ,
Kingston 20 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00056 39 Kings House Avenue, St Andrew Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00104 7 Kirkwood Way, Kingston 3 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00127 98 Weymouth Drive, Kingston 20 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00064 Lot 37 Hope Pastures, 28 Forsythe Drive Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2023-02001-PB00513 Lot 94a Horatio Drive, Chancery Hall Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00062 103 Ken Hill Drive, Kingston 20 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00352 16 Coopers Hill, Coopers Hill Way, St Andrew Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00074 8 Glendon Drive, Kingston 10 Miscellaneous Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-2001-BA00055 4 Harwood Drive, Washington Gardin Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00260 7 Valentine Castle Drive, Kingston 19 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2023-02001-PB00583 Lot 10 Belgrade Heights, St Andrew Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00062 Lot 4 Stockfarm Road Stony Hill, St Andrew Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00376 16A Constant Spring Road, Kingston 8 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00001 Part of 24 & 26 National Heroes Circle, Kingston Commercial  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00077 18 Three Oaks Road, St Andrew Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00057 Lot 822 Seaview Gardens, Kingston 11 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00205 15-17 Drummond Street, Kingston Commercial  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00191 1B Roehampton Drive, Kingston 8 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00078 54 Dickens Avenue, Kingston 20 Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00085 Lot 55, 1A Brentwood Terrace, Forest Hills Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00084 7 Montclair Drive, Kingston Single-Family  Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2022-02001-PB00667 25 West Kirkland Heights, Kingston 19 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00497 5 Hughenden Avenue, Kingston 20 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2025-02001-PB00464 11 1/2 Merrivale Close, Kingston 8 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-BA00061 26 Rosewell Terrace, Kingston 8 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-SA00035
 Part of Sharrow, Constant Spring Estate now know
as 4 Meadow Drive, St Andrew Subdivision Approved Wednesday, May 20, 2026
2026-02001-PB00124 28 Vermont Avenue, Kingston 19 Multi-Family Approved Wednesday, April 15, 2026
2022-02001-PB00575 4 Mayfair Close Part of Forest Hill, St Andrew
Universal Reference
Number Location Type of Development Status Approval Date
2025-02001-PB00302 39 Annadale Pembroke Hall, Kingston 20 Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00118 20 Amethyst Drive, Golden Acres St Andrew Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00437 8 Leonard Road, St Andrew Commercial Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00145 9 Southern Cross Drive, Harbour View Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00353 27 Vanguard Ave, Kingston 19 Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00142 Lot 49 Mona and Papine Estate  Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00307 4A Chilsom Avenue, Kingston 10 Commercial Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00210 2 Upper Carmel Close, Kingston 10 Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00140 A4 Bull Bay, St Andrew Bill Board Refusal Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2022-02001-PA0007 1C Breamar Avenue, Kingston 10 Outline Application For the Committee’s Information Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00137 1 Farringdon Heights, Kingston 6 Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00206 15 Lyndhurst Close, Kingston  Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00121 Lot 160 Blount Terrace, Cane River Bull Bay Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2024-02001-PB00245 Lot 214 Golden Acres, St Andrew Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-BA00089 4 Rochester Avenue, Kingston 8 Multifamily Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-BA00091 58 Maytals Close, Lot 22 Cooreville Gardens Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00133 Lot 273 Cragstone Drive, St Andrew Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-BA00092 20 Clarke Avenue, Hughenden Kingston 20 Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-BA00096 2 Clifton Drive, Kingston 8 Single Family Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00040 13 Waterloo, Kingston 10 Bill Board Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00225 214 Spanish Town Road, Kingston 11 Industrial Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-BA00094 16 Dewsbury Avenue, Kingston 6 Multifamily Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00421 Lady Musgrave Road and Gary Close Billboard Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00420 Constant Spring Billboard Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00422 Red Hills Road Billboard Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00422 Dunrobin Avenue and Red Hills Road Intersection Billboard Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2026-02001-PB00080 Papine Park (Papine Square) Billboard Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026
2025-02001-PB00439 Marcus Garvey Drive Billboard Approved Wednesday, June 3, 2026